## 503229183 03/20/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3275801

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL A. LOVOI	01/26/2015
RAY SCHUMACHER	03/11/2015
CHARLIE MACVEAN	03/14/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JAN MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	110 PIONEER WAY, SUITE L	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94041	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14565337

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (415)435-0242

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tfreiburger1@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS M. FREIBURGER

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1026

Address Line 4: TIBURON, CALIFORNIA 94920

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1054P	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS M. FREIBURGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas M. Freiburger/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2015	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503229183 REEL: 035220 FRAME: 0678

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS we, Paul A. Lovoi, residing at 19152 DeHavilland Drive, Saratoga, California 95070, Ray Schumacher, residing at 7516 Eads Avenue, La Jolla, California 92037, and Charlie MacVean, residing at 3528 Liggett Drive, San Diego, California 92106, all citizens of the United States, have invented NON-INVASIVE DETECTION OF HUMAN BRAIN CONDITIONS AND ANOMALIES, for which an application for U.S. patent was filed December 9, 2014, and assigned Serial No. 14/565,337; and

WHEREAS, Jan Medical, Inc., a California corporation doing business at 110 Pioneer Way, Suite L, Mountain View, California 94041, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Paul A. Lovoi, Ray Schumacher and Charlie MacVean, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Jan Medical, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the above-identified invention and patent application, and any divisions, continuations and continuations—in—part thereof, and any foreign patent applications and patents filed and/or granted for the invention;

AND we hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to Jan Medical, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, and generally do everything possible to aid Jan Medical, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements.

PATENT REEL: 035220 FRAME: 0679

assignment on the date set forth below	
Date: JAN 26, 2015	Paul A. Lovoi
Date:	Ray Schumacher
Date:	Charlie MacVean

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed and delivered this

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed and delivered this assignment on the date set forth below.

Date:	
	Paul A. Lovoi
Date: March 11, 2015	Ray Schumacher
Date:	ndy schallacher
	Charlie MacVean

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed and delivered this assignment on the date set forth below.

Date:	
	Paul A. Lovoi
Date:	
	Ray Schumacher

Date: MAR 14, 2018 C.R.M.